GROUND FLOOR LAY OUT PLAN SHEET NO - 1/12

RESIDENCIAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING PROJECT

REVISED LAY OUT PLAN SHOWING COMMERCIAL +
RESIDENCE AFFORDABLE HOUSING BUILDING ON R.Sr. NO
20, O.P. NO 20, F.P. NO.: 20, OF (DRAFT SANCTIONED)

T.P.S. NO.: 3 (SHELA) MOJE: SHELA, TA:- SANAND,
DIST:- AHMEDABAD

SCALE :- 1C.M.= 2.00MT. BLOCK -ATOH

USE = RESIDENCE

GRDNE = GHERLL RaksL) (AFFORDABLE HOUSING PROJECT)

AREA TABLE SQ.MTS.
PLOT AREA OF F.P. NO. 20 8195.00
REQUIRED COMMON PLOT @ 10 % (8195.00 x 0.10) 819.50
PROVIDE COMMON PLOT 819.65
PLOT AREA OF GME ZONE 2931.00
PERMISSIBLE F.S.I. AREA 1:1.2 (2931.00 x 1.2) 3517.20

PERMISSIBLE CHARGEABLE F.S.1.@ 1:1.50 (2931.00 x 1.50) 4396.50
PLOT AREA OF OVER LAY RAH ZONE 5264.00
NET PLOT AREA OF F.P. NO - 20 (AS PER OVER LAY RAH)  5264.00
PERMISSIBLE F.S.I. AREA 1:1.8 (5264.00 x 1.8) 9475.20
PERMISSIBLE CHARGEABLE F.S.1.@ 1:0.90 (5264.00 x 0.90) 4737.60
TOTAL NET PLOT AREA OF F.P. NO - 20 8195.00
TOTAL PERMISSIBLE F.S.I. (GME+RAH, 3517.20+9475.20) 12992.40
TOTAL PERMISSIBLE F.S.1. CHARGEABLE (GME+RAH) 9134.10
AVAILABLE F.S.1. AREA OF TDR (As Per T.D.R. Certificate)  10925.00

TOTAL F.S.I.LAREA (PERMI. FREE + CHARGEABLE + T.D.R.) 33051.50
TOTAL UTILIZED F.S.I.AREA (PERMI.+CHARGEABLE+T.D.R.) 33051.09
UTILIZED BASE ZONE F.S.I.AREA 12992.40
|UTILIZED CHARGEABLE F.S.I. AREA (22126.50 - 12992.40) 9134.10 [

[UTILIZED T.D.R. F.S.I. AREA (33051.09-12992.40-9134.10) 10924.59]
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NO UNT | FSI | ESI /E % : : : : : ' o _qunp 8
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RESIDENTIAL DWELLING HEﬁD%PéTITﬁLEDWELUNG UNITIRESIDENTIAL DWELLINGUNIT oo o o | GOMMERCIAL E S PROVIDED C.P. AREA = 819.65 SQM. LIFT ROOM & 0.H.W.T. 76.97 106.70 || 104.12 104.12 181.00 || 210.82 VR D fl Bab kb b b g Q“%\@ NOTE :- RELATED TO FIRE SAFETY T%‘ﬁgﬁgé?%&g;gg SAMTS
CONSUME F.8.I NO. UNIT UP 50 SQ MT 0 N 50 SQ MT MORE THEN 66 SQ MT o = MAXIMUM GROUND COVERAGE ON C.P. @ 15% TOTAL 12468.48 1119448.49 || 2 4 lba Qg’,\fo‘\‘@g:@‘%@:i‘@% \&3:@* \\;3:\%*\*- \ﬁ:\r& \&31@* @)@'\‘ The Basic Requirements For Fire Protection Of High-Rise 4SQ. MTS. = 1 PERSC}; ’ R
BLOCK OF. SR L TR sl Sl ] PERMI. GR. COV. 819.65x .15 = 122.95 SMT | i | e | it | i | s [ T A . - L THNT SYSTEN ¢ TOTAL PERSON - 2866.29 / 4 = 716.57 (SAY 717 Person)
COM. NO. OF! FSL. NO. OF FSI NO.OF.| FsI S| FS| S : ¥ . ' 3 : ON/OFF switches located near the hose reel hose or hydrant outlet, at each floor the main Fire Pump at the underground water + : - '
COMM/ % USED UP 1 Foldo 1% USED LOF A Rodo 1% USED | Feod. 1% USED ~-l. | % USED PROPOSE GROUND COVERAGE : : Hepmsativind , _ : (359 GENTS + 358 LADIES)
orveR | TES' | TOTALY T | uim | aReA | Ess | UNT | AREA | s | UNT | AREA | Esi | AREA | rsi | AREA | Esi e 121.00swr. |[ROOF TO SOLAR CALCULATION :- LIFT REQUIREMENT GALCULATION. 0.15 DIA- SWPL 1:60 S0P B, R D e R S NO. OF USERS |MINI URINALS|MINL WG | MINL WG
A+B+G +D 0 OD 13?89 85 13?89 86 0 0 0 00 0 UO 154 10066 56 ?3 DD 56 3?23 30 2? 00 U OU D 00 0 DD 0 UD PROPOSE FIRST FLOG‘R GDVERAGE AS PER CLAUSE NO1 7.5.1 OF C.G.D.C.R, '2021 BLOCK NO OF UNITS NO OF L”_—I- REQUIRED PROVIDED DATUM ' ) . : TT;:I'SEI farthedbuiliin%s uceedlingem :eigglshuuld not be of ies;‘u:iliil! 100“1!;. internal diameler. The USER PER 4 SMT RéQUlRED REQUIR'ED REQU’RED
2 ; : ; : ; : : : ; i ; i . . riser nnected to the bottom of the ferrace fank with a stop value and a NRV to act - comer, y
' 11.00x 11.00 = 121.00 SMT. _ | "2EqInENCE UNIT ELECTRIC LOAD = 3 KW 3RD.FLTO | 3RD. FLTO 14TH. FL. LIFT g 8 @ g g & § © O s 5 e o eeny1000a, e o o and 1 B . S0 7 o s e e CARPETAREA | MALE | MALE | FEMAL
E-+F+G-+H [2866.29 (16394.94 (1926123 | 64 | 0 [o000 | 000 | 108 [7069.76 | 3672 | 107 [932518| 5688 | 0.00 | 000 | 2866.20] 14288 TOTAL BUILT UP AREA ON C.P. = 242.00 SMT. || 425 RESIDENCE UNIT & 64 COMMERCIAL ELECTRIC LOAD = 3x 489 = 1467 KW 14TH. FLOOR| (6 PERSON CAPACITY)  |(6PERSON|  CUTTING o o | o o & o = B e o T R <2 1 1 1
GENERATION REQUIREMENT MINIMUM 5 % OF TOTAL LOAD CAPAG'N INV LEV g S :rr ; ::’_ g g x hose with 8 mm. SS. Shut-off nozzle at each floor landing. The length of the hose reel hc;se ﬁhnula be enuugl-x fo reach the 21-100 4 -4 4
TOTAL 2866.29(30184.80| 33051.09| 64 0 0.00 | 0.00 262 [17136.32| 51.85 163 {13048.48) 39.48 | 0.00 0.00 | 2866.29| 867 _ - 1467 KW x 0.05 = 73.35 KW A 48 48/30 = 1.60 NOS (Say-2)| 2 NO ——= = = = = = = farthest corer of the floor. Hose-box with 15 meters long 63mm. dia. hose and 12.5 mim. bore nozle at atemnate fioors. The
b= 2 S s =1 b= s S Hose-reel hose should be coupled to the Riser. 101 - 500 8 8 8
(7.28+8.91) /2 x 21.10 = 170.80 SMT. AREA PROVISIONS ON ROOF TOP SHALL BE 12.00 SQ MT. PER 1 KW B 48 48 / 30 = 1.60 NOS (Say-2) 2 NO GRIVL. & = S S = = ‘?’;: =] Fite - service inlet should be installed at 2 point near the entry to the premises where a Fire service vehicle can TOTAL 13 13 13
(14.95+18.47) / 2 x 38.83 = 648.85 SMT. E:gld:ggg : :ggg i :ggg fg Engr:? ggnsf][}j? MT. c 48 48/30 = 1.60 NOS (Say-2)| 2NO d = % = o & & = iﬁﬁ;ﬁ?ﬁfé:’?&?ﬁ%ﬁ“ be of a capacity of not less than 20,000 liters. The Underaround tank shall be of a R A e T
TOTAL C.P_AREA — 819.65 SMT. otk ' : D 36 |36/30 = 1.20NOS (Say-2)| 2 NO stance S R % 3 5 0§ ¢ 8 IMPORTANT INSTRUGTIONS - i
E 48 48 / 30 = 1.60 NOS (Say-Z) 2 NO I B After inspection of a low-rise building by the fire service authority,if the fire officer concered feels th need for TOTAL ;5? TOILET
F 48 48730 = 1.60 NOS DRAINAGE SECTION additional fire prevention/protection measures / ventilation system required or equipment ( i.e. - Passive system / Suppression
=l (SaY'z) 2NO SCALE - HORL 1M = 5 MT system / Fire door - Window / Deteclion system / Active system / Sprinkler / Drencher elc.) as per Fire load / Firerick / Public REQUIRED COMMON SANITARY
G 48 48 / 30 = 1 ‘50 NOS (Say-2) 2 NO ._....Q.Eﬁ...ib_m.-:‘]_@.ﬂ_:__- -;rufatnl_elr;;nﬁg_tio’llentialf Occupancy / Confined area, those additional measures / equipment have to be implemented. MINIMUM 25% OF SUCH WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS
H 48 48/ 30 = 1.60 NOS (Say-2) 2 NO ;miﬂ and all the lifts should have a provision to ground automatically in case of electricity failure. Each building SHALL BE PROVIDED IR COMMDNANR ACCESSIALE
ADJ. NO FP. NO - 19012 TOTAL PROVIDED 16 NO e ol e e U bl s o e s mstons | EOCATION. o
. " = Ire-Lifl. Lit-well shou € DIOWETS [0 pressurize e Hit-well 50 conng will automatically operate n alanm cal 5 4 N A u
point is operate, so that it prevents the 1ift well getling smoke logged. MAIL MALE FEMAIL
80.28 \V105.45 25.17 3. FIRE ALARM - REQUIRED | 13/4=4 | 13/4-4 | 13/4-4
Q) (OT i et = 55 e 4 Fire alar call point to be installed at each floor with sounders capable of being heard all throughout the building. PROVIDE 05 05 05
a0 o T pomem | - AREWATER STORMGETANG—— |, 1| | AR emncusies:
61 WA s e e I = i WATER \ /| One Carbon Diosids (CO2) type exinguisher f 45 kg, with IS/ mark. i . : REQUIRED P.H. TOILET - 1 & PROVIDE P.H. TOILET - 1
s 6.00 MT, WIDE APPROAGH ROAD o = 6.00 MT, WIDE APPROACH ROAD el e il DRI i 1.00000LT ~=—___ |E /I Powd OUP) 5 o sl o ot 1 s of i,
R T T e T T e e e s e e st b e g oo e e e e e S o S A ey s e s o M T et e e ————— = L Sem=mg B 1 Two Carbon Dioxide (Co2) type edinguisher of 2 ky. with ISI mark capacity on each floor and Sky. Dry Chemical
A T il ¥ \ LA L EL AL 2926 e et w 3622 ,_./ g Ié: t I Powder (OCP] type extinguisher with (S| mark on alternate floors in case of residential buildings. :
% | r f If the building is divided into two or more parts then each part should have these extinguishers installed. OPEN TERRACE
~ / / =| o S
e E e | Pt S LS AT 97— s . % = 5, STAIRCASE :- - _T
L M-:-:E-_--:zﬂn 18.45 |—mé§1-——hz-_" '_. | i °__ --,—,--.-g?r;.-.;;-_-.. SIS o e | Wﬂ” e e 0, DO gl The staircase has 1o be open from at least one or two sides but if the staircase is in the center core of the buildings -t
7573 L AL .1!._&-?1-__-...11 I L‘T B g X I ) I i é , é! il it has to be pressurized to prevent it from getting smoke logged. The Riser/Down-comer should be located in the staircase CAMMON AMENITIES AREA o
. b 4 TolLERS W, — \ . = ol ! i or close to in to make it easily approachable in case of Fire from the floor bellow or above,
i . 1 | B S PLAT FORM OIS & 19 s . . R | Sl 6. BASEMENT - R,
S * Toue | S 4,50 x 3.65 o  HOLLOW PLINTH e # PLAT FORME] ! = R . . L 0.15 MIT. TH. RC.C SLAB g
| SHoPNox Wep asixsre] | | E 2 AS PEEYEQSTKWG = g : 4.50 x 369 ‘Ei spnnm;h;umizfg;’:mmcg?g;qﬁzm;sc:r T\”Séifa'l.?'ﬁ'f " 3.’&':5‘:5'&‘2Sy”f.?a"n’?t?.f,fﬁl"fé‘iiﬁ??“&ﬁ"ﬁﬁ?éﬁmm 0
| 13.74 x 6.035. W.C | W.C flw. | i p 3 ! hoses with 8 mm. bore nozzles at each basement level. g
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& l w *  1374x305 ] HOLLOW PLINTH i & F = (4C)y< 50 SMT. NGT COUNTED INFS.. | i rl __/" ! \ ( adequale photo luminescent ( aulo glow ) signage's should be displayed at each fioor / landing / pathway / dead-end along
S i ARG Sl e e s e S o | | |mesmmmee o s et f | e - ¥ I :
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1 5 '.l i ., LI i —
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OPENING SCHEDULE R.C.C STAIR DETAIL
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PLOT BOUNDRY e DUST-BIN |
APPROVED WORK =] TREE
PROPOSED WORK 4 PERCOLATING WELL ©)
ROAD it
SPRINKLER %

NOTES:-CGDCRV-2017 (DT.: 15/01/2019)
= ITIS CERTIFIED THAT PLOT UNDER REFERENCE IS SURVEYED BY ME AND THE
DIMENSIONS OF ALL SIDES OF PLOT AND PLOT AREA AS SHOW | PLAN ARE MEASURE
ENGINEER ON RECORD AND IN ACCORDANCE .WITH OWNERSHIP f REVENUE RECORD.
+ ENGINEER IS FULLY RESPONSIBELE FOR LEAVING OPEN MARGENAL SPACE AND MARGIN.
+ THE DEPTH AND POSITION OF EXISTING MUNICIPAL MAIN HOLE IS VERIFIED BY ME ON
SITE AND PREMISES CAN GET DRAINAGE CONNECTION.
« ITIS CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO THE CLAUSE NO. 3.5.3 OF THE CGDCR-2017, ALL
REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CHECKED AND NECESSARY ACTIONS ARE TAKEN.
= ITIS CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO THE CLAUSE NO. 4.4.3 OF THE CGDCR-2017, THE
STRUCTURE OF THE BUILDING IS DESIGNED AS PER THE NORMS OF THE INDIAN STANDARDS.
+ DESIGN OF STAIRCASE AND RAILING IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO.
23.1.11 AND 13.1.13 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017.
= PEDESTRIANS RAMP IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.1.14 OF CGDCR-2017
+ LIFT IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.12. OF CGDCR-2017.
= WATER TANK IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.6. OF CGDCR-2017.
« LETTER BOX FOR EACH UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED AT GROUND FLOOR LEVEL FOR EACH UNIT.
+ WATER TANK FOR FIRE SAFETY REQ.MENT PROVIDED AS FER FIRE PREVENTION AND FIRE SAFETY
* ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE NO. 13.11 OF C.G.D.C.R. 2017
* DRINKING WATER FACILITY FOR DISABLED AS PER CLAUSE NO. 13.6.2 OF C.G.D.C.R. 2017
+ DRAINAGE FACILITY IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO. 13.10 OF C.G.DCR. 2017
* SIGNAGES OF THE PARKING PLACE IS TO BE PROVIDED AS PER THE PRQVISION OF THE
CLAUSE NO. 13.6.2 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
+ ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO. 13.1.6 OF C.G.D.C.R. 2017
= THE PAVING OF BUILDING UNIT/FINL PLOT AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.1.3 OF
CGDCR-2017
* THE STRUCTURE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING IS AS PER NORMS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIAN STANDARD AND
NACESSARY ACTION SHALL BE TAKAN FOR THE STRUCTRAL SAFETY DURING THE CONSTRUCTION.
* RAIN WATER STORAGE TANK AND RAIN WATER HARVESTING SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER THE
CLAUSE NO. 17.2 OF C.G.D.C.R. 2017
*+ COMMUNITY BIN PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 17.2.4 & 17.2.5.0F CGDCR-2017
* GRAY WATER RECYCLING SYSTEM & DUAL PLUMBING SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER
CLAUSE NO. 17.3.
* TREE PLANTATION IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE MNO. 17.4 OF CGDCR-2017
+ SOLAR ASSISTED WATER HEATING SYSTEM SHALL BE PROV. AS PER CLAUSE NO. 17.5 OF CGDCR-2017
+ POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CHAPTER NO. 18 OF CGDCR-2017
= FIRE SAFETY SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER CHAPTER NO. 14 OF CGDCR-2017
+ FIRE SAFETY PROVISION SHALL BE MADE AS PER FIRE PREVENTION AND LIFT SAFETY MEASURES
REGULATION 2016 AND FIRE PREVENTION AND LIFT SAFETY MEASURES REGULATION-2013
* MAINTENANCE AND UP GRADATION OF BUILDING IS AS PER CHAPTER NO. 19 OF CGDCR-2017
= MARGINAL SPACE & BASEMENT SLAB SHALL HAVE LOAD BEARING CAPACITY OF 40/60 TONNES PER
SQUARE METER SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CHAPTER NO.14 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017 AND FIRE
PREVENTION AND FIRE C.G.D.C.R.-2016
« ROOCF TOP SOLAR ENERGY INSTALLATION & GENERATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE NO:
17.5.1 OF C.G.D.C.R.-2017
» THE GLAZED SURFACE AREA OF THE EXTERNAL FACED SHALL BE NON REFLECTIVE & PROVIDE
UP TO MAX OF 50% OF THE TOTAL SURFACE AREA OF EACH FACED AREA OF EACH FACED WITH
THE PROVISION OF SAFETY RAILING UP TO SILL LEVEL AS PER CLAUSE NO. 13.13 OF C.G.D.C.R. 2017
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